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Sheikha Fatma Bint Mansoor Bin Zayed Al Nahyan for Ladies Cup CEN 100Km Ride on Saturday 18th January 2025 at 06:30AM

Copyright © 2025-2026 Emirates International Endurance Village. All rights reserved.

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST 2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Soeed Time Soeed Time
1 37 Zamzam Hamed Saif Al Hasani 0007436 /BULLIO CONDESSA/2015/Mare/Bay/PartArab 107MR74
. 1 2 07:40:11  07:41:23 P 44/44  00:01:12 | 01:11:23 29.42 01:11:23 29.42 08:31:23 Passed
- OMA 2 1 09:20:09  09:21:21 P 49/56  00:01:12 | 00:49:58 30.02 02:01:21 29.67 10:01:21 Passed
3 1 10:41:20  10:42:46 E 11:07:54 | 44/48 00:01:26 | 00:41:25 28.97 02:42:46 29.49 11:22:46 Passed
Mubarak Awad Al Khateeri / Khaled Zayed Hamza Shah Al Blooshi / Al Butin Private Stabl Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:03:50 / 00:01:16 Lap/Lead: +00:00:00
2 24 Mariam Ali Qambar Abbas Karim 0018912 /HANTIOCHA LARZAC/2017 /Mare/Grey/Arabian 108PK94
1 8 07:40:17  07:41:55 P 59/64  00:01:38 | 01:11:55 29.20 01:11:55 29.20 08:31:55 Passed
: UAE 2 8 09:20:16  09:21:52 P 63/60  00:01:36 | 00:49:57 30.03 02:01:52 29.54 10:01:52 Passed
3 2 10:41:34  10:43:09 E 11:08:03 | 44/44 00:01:35 | 00:41:17 29.07 02:43:09 29.42 11:23:09 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi / Al Reef Ajban Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:04:49 / 00:01:36 Lap/Lead: +00:00:23
3 75 Layla Abdul Aziz Al Redha 0000094 /SHARDELL SOVERIEGN/2016/Gelding/Bay/PartArab 108HH40
1 7 07:40:09  07:41:54 P 59/60  00:01:45 | 01:11:54 29.21 01:11:54 29.21 08:31:54 Passed
= UAE 2 5 09:20:19  09:21:48 P 61/60  00:01:29 | 00:49:54 30.06 02:01:48 29.56 10:01:48 Passed
3 3 10:41:28  10:43:10 E 11:08:43 | 52/52  00:01:42 | 00:41:22 29.01 02:43:10 29.42 11:23:10 Passed
Al Wathba Stables / Jabar Singh Chatur Singh / Al Wathba Stables 1 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:04:56 / 00:01:38 Lap/Lead: +00:00:24
4 92 Afnan Ibrahim Lenjawi 0006270/BARAKA ELEGID0/2006/Gelding/Chestnut/Araban 104KB88
1 5 07:40:09 07:41:48 P 62/60  00:01:39 | 01:11:48 29.25 01:11:48 29.25 08:31:48 Passed
= UAE 2 2 09:20:13  09:21:35 P 61/61  00:01:22 | 00:49:47 30.13 02:01:35 29.61 10:01:35 Passed
3 4 10:41:22  10:43:11 E 11:08:16 | 56/56 00:01:49 | 00:41:36 28.85 02:43:11 29.41 11:23:11 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Saif Salem Mohd Al Farsi / Al Maghaweer Stable - 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:04:50 / 00:01:36 Lap/Lead: +00:00:25
5 50 Shamaa Butti Eid Butti Alshuweihi 0019384 /BULLIO QUASI ZULU/2016/Gelding/Chestnut/PartArab 108BI60
1 11 | 07:40:23  07:42:02 P 58/60  00:01:39 | 01:12:02 29.15 01:12:02 29.15 08:32:02 Passed
= UAE 2 09:20:18  09:21:43 P 62/60  00:01:25 | 00:49:41 30.19 02:01:43 29.58 10:01:43 Passed
3 5 10:41:43  10:43:17 E 11:09:35 | 44/44 00:01:34 | 00:41:34 28.87 02:43:17 29.40 11:23:17 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Abdalla Rashid Mohammed Al Nagbi / Al Maghaweer Stable - 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:04:38 / 00:01:32 Lap/Lead: +00:00:31
6 150 Marwah Ahmad Mohammad Aldelail Alrem 0019024 /BARAKA TEMPLE /2012 /Gelding/Chestnut/Arab 105XR19
1 3 07:40:09 07:41:39 P 61/64  00:01:30 | 01:11:39 29.31 01:11:39 29.31 08:31:39 Passed
= UAE 2 11 | 09:20:16  09:22:10 P 59/60  00:01:54 | 00:50:31 29.69 02:02:10 29.47 10:02:10 Passed
3 6 10:41:24  10:43:19 E 11:09:34 | 64/64 00:01:55 | 00:41:09 29.16 02:43:19 29.39 11:23:19 Passed
Al Wathba Stables / Jabar Singh Chatur Singh / Al Wathba Stables 1 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:19 / 00:01:46 Lap/Lead: +00:00:33
7 73 Kawtar Zitouni 0020301/PROMETEO/2016/Gelding/Chestnut/AngloArab 107YS62
1 14 | 07:40:10 07:42:14 P 55/56  00:02:04 | 01:12:14 29.07 01:12:14 29.07 08:32:14 Passed
- MAR 2 16 | 09:20:17 09:22:46 P 56/60  00:02:29 | 00:50:32 29.68 02:02:46 29.32 10:02:46 Passed
3 7 10:41:25  10:43:22 E 11:10:23 | 48/48  00:01:57 | 00:40:36 29.56 02:43:22 29.38 11:23:22 Passed
Al Wathba Stables / Jabar Singh Chatur Singh / Al Wathba Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:30 / 00:02:10 Lap/Lead: +00:00:36
8 79 Fatma Mohamed Ibrahim Abdulla Abbas 0008774 /EL CUNETA/2015/Gelding/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 108ZY91
1 15 | 07:40:14  07:42:15 P 46/44  00:02:01 | 01:12:15 29.07 01:12:15 29.07 08:32:15 Passed
= UAE 2 6 09:20:16  09:21:49 P 63/64  00:01:33 | 00:49:34 30.26 02:01:49 29.55 10:01:49 Passed
3 8 10:41:21  10:43:23 E 11:08:46 | 48/50 00:02:02 | 00:41:34 28.87 02:43:23 29.38 11:23:23 Passed
M7 STABLES / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7 ENDURANCE STABLES Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:36 / 00:01:52 Lap/Lead: +00:00:37
9 112 Fatma Ibrahim Abduulrasool Mooosu Ahm 0007331/RAZORBACK WINGS OF GRACE/2012/Gelding/Brown/PartA 106AY86
1 12 | 07:40:18 07:42:04 P 51/52  00:01:46 | 01:12:04 29.14 01:12:04 29.14 08:32:04 Passed
= UAE 2 9 09:20:17  09:21:56 P 51/56  00:01:39 | 00:49:52 30.08 02:01:56 29.52 10:01:56 Passed
3 9 10:41:26  10:43:24 E 11:08:41 | 46/46 00:01:58 | 00:41:28 28.94 02:43:24 29.38 11:23:24 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / F3 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:23 / 00:01:47 Lap/Lead: +00:00:38

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Sheikha Fatma Bint Mansoor Bin Zayed Al Nahyan for Ladies Cup CEN 100Km Ride on Saturday 18th January 2025 at 06:30AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST 2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Soeed Time Soeed Time
10 71 Rahaf Hasan Meerza Basheer Mohammad 0020501/SW KAPELIA/2017 /Mare/Chestnut/Arabe 108HP88
1 26 | 07:40:29  07:42:42 P 50/52  00:02:13 | 01:12:42 28.89 01:12:42 28.89 08:32:42 Passed
: UAE 2 10 09:20:25 09:22:03 P 64/60 00:01:38 00:49:21 30.40 02:02:03 29.50 10:02:03 Passed
3 10 | 10:41:37  10:43:25 E 11:08:41 | 52/48 00:01:48 | 00:41:22 29.01 02:43:25 29.37 11:23:25 Passed
Al Rumaithi Endurance Stable / Ali Mohamed Abdulla Al Rumaithi / Al Rumaithi Enduran Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:39 / 00:01:53 Lap/Lead: +00:00:39
11 94 Maitha Hasan Mohammad Hasan Almarzoo 0020632 /SANNIESGUNS RED HEART/2011/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabian 105LD64
1 9 07:40:12 07:41:56 P 62/60 00:01:44 | 01:11:56 29.19 01:11:56 29.19 08:31:56 Passed
= UAE 2 4 09:20:12  09:21:45 P 61/60  00:01:33 | 00:49:49 30.11 02:01:45 29.57 10:01:45 Passed
3 11 10:41:23 10:43:26 E 11:08:22 60/60 00:02:03 00:41:41 28.79 02:43:26 29.37 11:23:26 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Shahid Khan Ambaras Khan / Al Maghaweer Stable - 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:20 / 00:01:46 Lap/Lead: +00:00:40
12 114 Maitha Mohamed Humaid Mohamed Al Qu 0005863 /HEKLA DU BAS FOUR/2017/Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 108PN47
1 17 | 07:40:12 07:42:19 61/56  00:02:07 | 01:12:19 29.04 01:12:19 29.04 08:32:19 Passed
: UAE 2 14 09:20:18 09:22:34 P 55/52 00:02:16 | 00:50:15 29.85 02:02:34 29.37 10:02:34 Passed
3 12 | 10:41:28  10:43:27 E 11:09:35 | 52/52  00:01:59 | 00:40:53 29.35 02:43:27 29.37 11:23:27 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / F3 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:22 / 00:02:07 Lap/Lead: +00:00:41
13 40 Noora Hamad Khalfan Ojan Alqubaisi 0019589/EASY PLAY DE COMBETTE /2014 /Gelding/Grey/Arabe 107DK30
1 16 07:40:08 07:42:18 P 61/60 00:02:10 01:12:18 29.05 01:12:18 29.05 08:32:18 Passed
= UAE 2 7 09:20:17  09:21:50 P 63/64  00:01:33 | 00:49:32 30.28 02:01:50 29.55 10:01:50 Passed
3 13 | 10:41:28  10:43:32 E 11:08:34 | 52/52  00:02:04 | 00:41:42 28.78 02:43:32 29.35 11:23:32 Passed
Al Bawadi Stables / Salman Ali Salman Hassan Al Sabri / Al Bawadi Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:47 / 00:01:55 Lap/Lead: +00:00:46
14 57 Shaikha Ahmed Mohammed Ateeq 0008031/JM JONSARIENT/2016/Gelding/Grey/UNKNOWN 107FC71
1 35 | 07:40:18  07:43:15 P 52/52  00:02:57 | 01:13:15 28.67 01:13:15 28.67 08:33:15 Passed
: UAE 2 12 09:20:33 09:22:31 P 61/60 00:01:58 00:49:16 30.45 02:02:31 29.38 10:02:31 Passed
3 14 10:41:23 10:43:47 E 11:08:52 48/46  00:02:24 | 00:41:16 29.08 02:43:47 29.31 11:23:47 Passed
M7 STABLES / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7 ENDURANCE STABLES Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:19 / 00:02:26 Lap/Lead: +00:01:01
15 44 Luba Leoni Varela 0010098/CAETERA/2012/Mare/Grey/UNKNOWN 106PB55
URU 1 40 07:40:17 07:43:30 P 55/52 00:03:13 01:13:30 28.57 01:13:30 28.57 08:33:30 Passed
f— 2 19 09:20:37 09:22:59 P 61/64  00:02:22 00:49:29 30.31 02:02:59 29.27 10:02:59 Passed
3 15 | 10:41:35  10:43:56 E 11:09:03 | 48/52  00:02:21 | 00:40:57 29.30 02:43:56 29.28 11:23:56 Passed
M7 STABLES / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7 2 Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:56 / 00:02:38 Lap/Lead: +00:01:10
16 31 Kamila Anita Kart 0003716/BULLIO AHNU/2017/Mare/Chestnut/AangloArab 0034034
1 31 | 07:40:13  07:42:54 49/48  00:02:41 | 01:12:54 28.81 01:12:54 28.81 08:32:54 Passed
; POL 2 15 09:20:36 09:22:41 59/56  00:02:05 00:49:47 30.13 02:02:41 29.34 10:02:41 Passed
3 16 10:41:32 10:44:00 E 11:09:39 56/56  00:02:28 00:41:19 29.04 02:44:00 29.27 11:24:00 Passed
MRM Stables / Bhanwar Singh Khiv Singh Rathore / MRM Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:14 / 00:02:24 Lap/Lead: +00:01:14
17 74 Shamma Darwish M. Ali Bin Sulaiman Alshi 0005896 /ASHVA KAILASH/2014/Gelding/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 109AD43
1 33 07:40:17 07:42:59 P 51/50 00:02:42 01:12:59 28.77 01:12:59 28.77 08:32:59 Passed
= UAE 2| 20 | 09:20:39 09:23:05 P 64/60  00:02:26 | 00:50:06 2994  02:03:05  29.25 10:03:05 Passed
3 17 | 10:41:39  10:44:09 E 11:09:16 | 48/48 00:02:30 | 00:41:04 29.22 02:44:09 29.24 11:24:09 Passed
M7 STABLES / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7 2 Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:38 / 00:02:32 Lap/Lead: +00:01:23
18 11 Alya Obaid Juma Ghanem Alshamsi 0018679 /HAGUE EL AZZIZ AA/2017 /Mare/Bay/AangloArab 108PY76
1 10 | 07:40:13 07:42:01 P 57/60  00:01:48 | 01:12:01 29.16 01:12:01 29.16 08:32:01 Passed
: UAE 2 13 | 09:20:20 09:22:32 P 64/64  00:02:12 | 00:50:31 29.69 02:02:32 29.38 10:02:32 Passed
3 18 10:41:27 10:44:29 E 11:09:32 40/40 00:03:02 00:41:57 28.61 02:44:29 29.18 11:24:29 Passed
Ali Saeed Mohamed Zayed Al Ketbi / Musab Saleh Al Marzooqi / ABH Endurance Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:02 / 00:02:20 Lap/Lead: +00:01:43

Copyright © 2025-2026 Emirates International Endurance Village. All rights reserved.
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Sheikha Fatma Bint Mansoor Bin Zayed Al Nahyan for Ladies Cup CEN 100Km Ride on Saturday 18th January 2025 at 06:30AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST 2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Soeed Time Soeed Time
19 15 Hind Khalid Habib Mohammad AlRedha 0003360/ALOHA JUBILANT /2014 /Mare/Bay/Arabian 108NI12
1 21 | 07:40:16  07:42:25 P 60/64  00:02:09 | 01:12:25 29.00 01:12:25 29.00 08:32:25 Passed
= UAE 2 21 | 09:20:18  09:23:08 P 64/60  00:02:50 | 00:50:43 29.58 02:03:08 29.24 10:03:08 Passed
3 19 | 10:41:33  10:45:31 E 11:09:47 | 48/48  00:03:58 | 00:42:23 28.31 02:45:31 29.00 11:25:31 Passed
MRM STABLES / Bhanwar Singh Khiv Singh Rathore / MRM Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:57 / 00:02:59 Lap/Lead: +00:02:45
20 14 Zubaidah Ali Sabti Al - Ali Basha 0005611/RO TRUCO/2016/Gelding/Grey/AangloArab 108NY43
1 20 | 07:38:50 07:42:23 P 60/58  00:03:33 | 01:12:23 29.01 01:12:23 29.01 08:32:23 Passed
IRQ 2 35 | 09:20:12  09:21:57 I 09:25:32 | 50/52  00:05:20 | 00:53:09 28.22 02:05:32 28.68 10:05:32 Passed
3 20 | 10:43:20  10:45:53 E 11:10:02 | 50/52  00:02:33 | 00:40:21 29.74 02:45:53 28.94 11:25:53 Passed
ABH Endurance / Musab Saleh Al Marzooqi / ABH Endurance Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:26 / 00:03:48 Lap/Lead: +00:03:07
21 113 Felicitas Barrera 0021054 /RANSOME RUSTY/2016/Gelding/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 108PM52
1 24 | 07:40:14 07:42:38 P 52/52  00:02:24 | 01:12:38 2891 01:12:38 2891 08:32:38 Passed
= ARG 2 17 | 09:20:18  09:22:47 P 60/58  00:02:29 | 00:50:09 29.91 02:02:47 29.32 10:02:47 Passed
3 21 | 10:41:34  10:47:49 E 11:12:54 | 48/48  00:06:15 | 00:45:02 26.65 02:47:49 28.60 11:27:49 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / F3 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:08 / 00:03:42 Lap/Lead: +00:05:03
22 140 Amna Badar Rashid Murad Albalushi 0020772 /ALESIA BIGORRE/2011/Mare/Bay/Arabe 106EH46
1 41 | 07:40:16 07:43:31 P 54/56  00:03:15 | 01:13:31 28.56 01:13:31 28.56 08:33:31 Passed
OMA 2 27 | 09:20:41  09:23:39 P 61/60  00:02:58 | 00:50:08 29.92 02:03:39 29.11 10:03:39 Passed
3 22 | 10:44:00  10:49:13 E 11:14:25 | 52/52  00:05:13 | 00:45:34 26.34 02:49:13 28.37 11:29:13 Passed
Al Bawadi Stables / Salman Ali Salman Hassan Al Sabri / Al Bawadi Stables 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:26 / 00:03:48 Lap/Lead: +00:06:27
23 157 Aisha Badr Salim Helais Alnagbi 0018907/SMP LADIES BOY/2011/Gelding/Grey/AangloArab 107MS09
1 37 | 07:40:14 07:43:21 P 51/52  00:03:07 | 01:13:21 28.63 01:13:21 28.63 08:33:21 Passed
= UAE 2 24 | 09:20:39  09:23:25 P 59/60  00:02:46 | 00:50:04 29.96 02:03:25 29.17 10:03:25 Passed
3 23 | 10:44:00 10:46:15 I 10:50:40 | 40/44  00:06:40 | 00:47:15 25.40 02:50:40 28.13 11:30:40 Passed
Ahmed Ali Hassan Almarzooqi / Ahmed Ali Hassan Mohamed Almarzooqi / Al Qubaisi Pvt Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:33 / 00:04:11 Lap/Lead: +00:07:54
24 13 Sheikha Maryam bint Omer Al Qasimi 0001800/BULLIO QUADRILLION /2017 /Gelding/Bay/AngloArabian 108PD06
1 25 | 07:40:15  07:42:40 P 60/60  00:02:25 | 01:12:40 28.90 01:12:40 28.90 08:32:40 Passed
= UAE 2 23 | 09:20:39  09:23:17 P 64/64  00:02:38 | 00:50:37 29.63 02:03:17 29.20 10:03:17 Passed
3 24 | 10:43:59  10:50:47 E 11:15:12 | 48/52  00:06:48 | 00:47:30 25.26 02:50:47 28.11 11:30:47 Passed
MRM STABLES / Bhanwar Singh Khiv Singh Rathore / MRM Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:51 / 00:03:57 Lap/Lead: +00:08:01
25 17 Ema Neves 0022566/Abbasi 70.88/2011/Gelding/Chestnut/AngloArab 106AW71
URU 1 34 | 07:40:54 07:43:04 P 54/52  00:02:10 | 01:13:04 28.74 01:13:04 28.74 08:33:04 Passed
= 2 33 | 09:22:41  09:25:05 P 48/56  00:02:24 | 00:52:01 28.84 02:05:05 28.78 10:05:05 Passed
3 25 | 10:45:15  10:51:24 E 11:16:59 | 40/44  00:06:09 | 00:46:19 2591 02:51:24 28.00 11:31:24 Passed
Ali Nasser Sultan Alyabhouni Al Dhaheri / Ali Nasser Sultan AlYabhouni Aldhaheri / Al A Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:43 / 00:03:34 Lap/Lead: +00:08:38
26 126 Catalina Llorens 0007550/ATTALLAH JAKEEM/2009/Gelding/Black/ArabStockHorse 105KQ83
1 32 | 07:40:13  07:42:58 P 58/60  00:02:45 | 01:12:58 28.78 01:12:58 28.78 08:32:58 Passed
E CHI 2 18 | 09:20:24  09:22:55 P 64/60  00:02:31 | 00:49:57 30.03 02:02:55 29.29 10:02:55 Passed
3 26 | 10:41:47  10:51:34 E 11:16:42 | 52/52  00:09:47 | 00:48:39 24.67 02:51:34 27.98 11:31:34 Passed
Jumeirah Stables / Ghanim Ali Ghanim Al Mari / Jumeirah Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:03 / 00:05:01 Lap/Lead: +00:08:48
27 18 Manal Abdullah Mohammed Abdullah Al B 0003991/BULLIO DJOKOVIC/2018/Gelding/Bay/Anglo Arabian 0034022
1 22 | 07:40:21  07:42:28 P 60/60  00:02:07 | 01:12:28 28.98 01:12:28 28.98 08:32:28 Passed
= UAE 2 25 | 09:20:46  09:23:26 P 58/60  00:02:40 | 00:50:58 29.43 02:03:26 29.17 10:03:26 Passed
3 27 | 10:49:29  10:51:45 E 11:16:49 | 44/44 00:02:16 | 00:48:19 24.84 02:51:45 27.95 11:31:45 Passed

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:03 / 00:02:21 Lap/Lead: +00:08:59

MRM Stables / Bhanwar Singh Khiv Singh Rathore / MRM Stables

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Sheikha Fatma Bint Mansoor Bin Zayed Al Nahyan for Ladies Cup CEN 100Km Ride on Saturday 18th January 2025 at 06:30AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST 2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Soeed Time Soeed Time
28 47 MUZN ABDULLA AL MUHAMMED 0010072 /RAZORBACK HOUSE /2011 /Gelding/Chestnut/PartArab 107MT47
1 45 | 07:43:47 P 56/60  00:01:08 | 01:14:55 28.03 01:14:55 28.03 08:34:55 Passed
= SYR 2 31 09:22:30 P 61/60 00:02:29 00:50:04 29.96 02:04:59 28.80 10:04:59 Passed
3 28 | 10:45:30 E 11:18:24 | 52/52  00:07:46 | 00:48:17 24.85 02:53:16 27.70 11:33:16 Passed
Al Aasfa 3 Endurance Stables / Ahmed Mohammed Yafour Mohammed Al Subousi / Al Aas Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:23 / 00:03:47 Lap/Lead: +00:10:30
29 46 Alice Fabre 0009321/ER BANMIKE/2011/Gelding/Chestnut/uknw 105WG22
1 46 07:43:45 P 49/48  00:01:17 01:15:02 27.99 01:15:02 27.99 08:35:02 Passed
l] FRA 2 30 | 09:22:28 P 63/64  00:02:28 | 00:49:54 30.06 02:04:56 28.82 10:04:56 Passed
3 29 10:45:26 E 11:18:28 48/44 00:07:53 00:48:23 24.80 02:53:19 27.69 11:33:19 Passed
Al Aasfa 3 Endurance Stables / Ahmed Mohammed Yafour Mohammed Al Subousi / Al Aasf Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:38 / 00:03:52 Lap/Lead: +00:10:33
30 20 Veronica Simula 0007207 /ASTRAL OF GREDOS /2016 /Gelding/Grey/AngloArab 1080P46
1 49 | 07:47:03 P 38/40  00:01:14 | 01:18:17 26.83 01:18:17 26.83 08:38:17 Passed
l] ITA 2 43 09:29:57 P 50/52 00:01:27 | 00:53:07 28.24 02:11:24 27.40 10:11:24 Passed
3 30 | 10:52:03 E 11:18:59 | 44/48 00:01:57 | 00:42:36 28.17 02:54:00 27.59 11:34:00 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed / Al Reef Ash ab Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:04:38 / 00:01:32 Lap/Lead: +00:11:14
31 32 Hind Mohammed Salem Ismaeil Albedwaw 0009499 /SCHELMIGRA TRUCKSTARR/2013/Gelding/Chestnut/PartAr 108LC83
1 30 07:40:12 P 48/48  00:02:37 01:12:49 28.84 01:12:49 28.84 08:32:49 Passed
= UAE 2 32 | 09:20:44 I 09:25:00 | 50/52  00:04:16 | 00:52:11 28.74 02:05:00 28.80 10:05:00 Passed
3 31 | 10:49:25 E 11:20:54 | 52/56  00:05:42 | 00:50:07 23.94 02:55:07 27.41 11:35:07 Passed
Ahmed Yousef Ahmed Al Buloushi / Ahmed Yousef Ahmed Mohammed Alblooshi / AL AW Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:35 / 00:04:11 Lap/Lead: +00:12:21
32 66 Tahera Ibrahim Yousuf Shahdadi 0005293 /ELIOS DE LA LICORNE /2014 /Gelding/Chestnut/Arabe 108PJ39
1 23 | 07:40:17 P 60/60  00:02:17 | 01:12:34 28.94 01:12:34 28.94 08:32:34 Passed
: UAE 2 26 09:20:39 P 63/60 00:02:54 | 00:50:59 29.42 02:03:33 29.14 10:03:33 Passed
3 32 | 10:49:55 I 10:55:49 | 44/44  00:05:54 | 00:52:16 22.96 02:55:49 27.30 11:35:49 Passed
Al Shababi Endurance Stables / Yahya Sughayer Kanoon Yaradh Al Ketbi / Al Shababi End Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:05 / 00:03:41 Lap/Lead: +00:13:03
33 19 Latifa Mohammed Amer Salem Alashkhari 0020721/CORALIE TIE/2007 /Mare/Bay/Crossbred 106B039
1 6 07:40:06 P 62/60 00:01:43 01:11:49 29.24 01:11:49 29.24 08:31:49 Passed
= UAE 2 39 09:20:10 I 09:27:42 48/48  00:07:32 00:55:53 26.84 02:07:42 28.19 10:07:42 Passed
3 33 | 10:50:24 E 11:24:13 | 44/44 00:05:33 | 00:48:15 24.87 02:55:57 27.28 11:35:57 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed / Al Reef Asha ab 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:48 / 00:04:56 Lap/Lead: +00:13:11
34 111 Leticia Szosz 0019160/HM LOVE MANZANERO/2015/Gelding/Grey/AangloArab 108MN52
1 50 | 07:40:11  07:42:32 I 07:48:29 | 57/60 00:08:18 | 01:18:29 26.76 01:18:29 26.76 08:38:29 Passed
= HUN 2 44 09:30:00 09:32:24 P 63/62 00:02:24 | 00:53:55 27.82 02:12:24 27.19 10:12:24 Passed
3 34 10:52:10 10:56:10 E 11:24:44 52/52 00:04:00 00:43:46 27.42 02:56:10 27.25 11:36:10 Passed
DXB Endurance Stables / Amer Ali Amer Omar Alhadhrami / DXB ENDURANCE STABLES Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:42 / 00:04:54 Lap/Lead: +00:13:24
35 89 Mahra Salem Abdulla Mohamed Almazroue 0019107 /FAJIRA BERING 13/2013/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabian 106XQ28
1 27 07:40:21 07:42:43 P 64/60 00:02:22 01:12:43 28.88 01:12:43 28.88 08:32:43 Passed
= UAE 2 | 37 | 09:20:23 09:26:08 P 61/64 00:05:45 | 00:53:25  28.08  02:06:08  28.54 10:06:08 Passed
3 35 | 10:51:09  10:56:20 E 11:21:26 | 52/52  00:05:11 | 00:50:12 23.90 02:56:20 27.22 11:36:20 Passed
Emaar Stables / Fadhl Manea Saleh Al Mathil / Emaar Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:18 / 00:04:26 Lap/Lead: +00:13:34
36 28 Daria Loseva 0009693 /CAPTAIN COURAGOUS TE/2016/Gelding/Grey/PartArab 108AG38
1 44 | 07:40:22  07:43:49 P 54/56  00:03:27 | 01:13:49 28.45 01:13:49 28.45 08:33:49 Passed
i RUS 2 36 | 09:20:56  09:25:52 P 61/62  00:04:56 | 00:52:03 28.82 02:05:52 28.60 10:05:52 Passed
3 36 10:49:41 10:57:43 E 11:24:20 48/48  00:08:02 00:51:51 23.14 02:57:43 27.01 11:37:43 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed / Al Reef Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:25 / 00:05:28 Lap/Lead: +00:14:57

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

G114.7°C
G2 15.8°C
G3 20.6°C
4 4
Sheikha Fatma Bint Mansoor Bin Zayed Al Nahyan for Ladies Cup CEN 100Km Ride on Saturday 18th January 2025 at 06:30AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST 2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Soeed Time Soeed Time
37 130 Alia Ali Saheli Zadegan 0019467 /BULLIO OLYMPIC/2015/Gelding/Chestnut/PartArab 107MS71
1 42 | 07:40:47  07:43:36 P 46/48  00:02:49 | 01:13:36 28.53 01:13:36 28.53 08:33:36 Passed
m IRI 2 29 | 09:21:45  09:24:37 P 59/60  00:02:52 | 00:51:01 29.40 02:04:37 28.89 10:04:37 Passed
3 37 | 10:44:59  10:57:59 E 11:24:16 | 48/48  00:13:00 | 00:53:22 22.49 02:57:59 26.97 11:37:59 Passed
Mena Stables / Yousef Abdollah Al Tamimi / MENA STABLE 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:18:41 / 00:06:13 Lap/Lead: +00:15:13
38 100 Manon Capitaine 0021834 /SANNIESGUNS BEAULA /2013 /Mare/Grey/UNKNOWN 106ZF69
1 47 | 07:43:46  07:45:09 P 48/52  00:01:23 | 01:15:09 27.94 01:15:09 27.94 08:35:09 Passed
l] FRA 2 41 | 09:26:30  09:29:48 P 63/60  00:03:18 | 00:54:39 27.45 02:09:48 27.73 10:09:48 Passed
3 38 | 11:00:28  11:02:59 E 11:28:03 | 44/44 00:02:31 | 00:53:11 22.56 03:02:59 26.23 11:42:59 Passed
Emirates Stables / Jairo Rodriguez Berenguer / Emirates Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:12 / 00:02:24 Lap/Lead: +00:20:13
39 108 Mouza Abdulrahman Jasem Algalaf Almhei 0009332 /SHANELLI-PARK PIROUETTE /2013 /Mare/Grey/Arabian 1085045
1 39 | 07:40:19 07:43:26 P 58/56  00:03:07 | 01:13:26 28.60 01:13:26 28.60 08:33:26 Passed
= UAE 2 42 | 09:21:47  09:24:19 I 09:31:01 | 56/54 00:09:14 | 00:57:35 26.05 02:11:01 27.48 10:11:01 Passed
3 39 | 10:56:10  11:03:39 E 11:28:48 | 56/52  00:07:29 | 00:52:38 22.80 03:03:39 26.14 11:43:39 Passed
F3 Stables / Ali Ghanim Mohammad Ghanim Al Marri / F3 1 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:50 / 00:06:36 Lap/Lead: +00:20:53
40 116 Deema Mohamed Ayyad 0021750/Count Shanahan/2012 /Gelding/Grey/Arabian 106NH14
1 38 | 07:40:22 07:43:24 P 53/48 00:03:02 | 01:13:24 28.61 01:13:24 28.61 08:33:24 Passed
E USA 2 22 | 09:20:47  09:23:09 P 62/64  00:02:22 | 00:49:45 30.15 02:03:09 29.23 10:03:09 Passed
3 40 | 11:06:34  11:09:00 E 11:34:30 | 44/44 00:02:26 | 01:05:51 18.22 03:09:00 25.40 11:49:00 Passed
HH Sh Hamdan bin Rashid Al Maktoum / Juma Abdulla Helais Juma Alfalasi / Hadaybit A Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:50 / 00:02:36 Lap/Lead: +00:26:14
41 117 Shaima Dawood Ali Ahli 0019009/CASTLEBAR TACTIC/2017 /Gelding/Bay/Arabian 108YK13
1 55 | 07:49:16 07:51:22 P 63/60  00:02:06 | 01:21:22 25.81 01:21:22 25.81 08:41:22 Passed
= UAE 2 47 | 09:35:02  09:39:57 P 64/64  00:04:55 | 00:58:35 25.60 02:19:57 25.72 10:19:57 Passed
3 41 | 11:06:49  11:10:16 E 11:35:15 | 44/44  00:03:27 | 00:50:19 23.85 03:10:16 25.23 11:50:16 Passed
F3 Stables / Rashed Khalifa bin Shafya / Isnad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:28 / 00:03:29 Lap/Lead: +00:27:30
42 152 Lea Vandekerckhove 0021311/AR0OD/2017/Gelding/Bay/Crossbred 109AP87
1 54 | 07:49:10 07:50:57 P 59/60  00:01:47 | 01:20:57 25.94 01:20:57 25.94 08:40:57 Passed
l] FRA 2 46 | 09:34:59  09:39:25 P 59/60  00:04:26 | 00:58:28 25.66 02:19:25 25.82 10:19:25 Passed
3 42 | 11:06:45  11:11:18 E 11:36:22 | 52/50 00:04:33 | 00:51:53 23.13 03:11:18 25.09 11:51:18 Passed
Hamdan Saeed Jaber / Mohammad Ahmad Mohammad Ghanim Almaari / Zabeel 2 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:46 / 00:03:35 Lap/Lead: +00:28:32
43 23 Hind Abdulla Reehan Alobad Alteneiji 0020601/HALZIR DE MONTJOI AA/2017 /Gelding/Chestnut/AngloAra 108NY20
1 58 | 07:49:34 07:51:40 P 60/60  00:02:06 | 01:21:40 25.71 01:21:40 25.71 08:41:40 Passed
= UAE 2 49 | 09:40:26  09:42:08 P 61/60  00:01:42 | 01:00:28 24.81 02:22:08 25.33 10:22:08 Passed
3 43 | 11:11:05  11:13:15 E 11:38:09 | 40/40 00:02:10 | 00:51:07 23.48 03:13:15 24.84 11:53:15 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdulla Hasan Al Hammadi / Al Reef Ajban 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:58 / 00:01:59 Lap/Lead: +00:30:29
44 124 Fatma Jassem Saeed Al Marri 0002198/ TOMA HAWK TE/2013/Gelding/Grey/PartArab 106ED27
1 36 | 07:40:14 07:43:20 P 64/64  00:03:06 | 01:13:20 28.64 01:13:20 28.64 08:33:20 Passed
= UAE 2 45 | 09:20:42  09:26:36 I 09:33:38 | 52/52  00:12:56 | 01:00:18 24.88 02:13:38 26.94 10:13:38 Passed
3 44 | 11:06:46  11:14:40 E 11:39:47 | 52/56 00:07:54 | 01:01:02 19.66 03:14:40 24.66 11:54:40 Passed
F3 Stables / Ali Ghanim Mohammad Ghanim Al Marri / Isnad-2 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:23:56 / 00:07:58 Lap/Lead: +00:31:54
45 22 Aya Ali El Akkoumi 0020163 /AIKO D'ALAUZE/2017/Gelding/Chestnut/PartArab 108PLO7
1 57 | 07:49:33  07:51:36 P 57/56  00:02:03 | 01:21:36 25.74 01:21:36 25.74 08:41:36 Passed
E LBN 2 50 | 09:40:27 09:43:15 P 64/64  00:02:48 | 01:01:39 24.33 02:23:15 25.13 10:23:15 Passed
3 45 | 11:11:02  11:14:43 E 11:39:56 | 52/52  00:03:41 | 00:51:28 23.32 03:14:43 24.65 11:54:43 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi / Al Reef Ajban Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:32 / 00:02:50 Lap/Lead: +00:31:57

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature
G114.7°C

G2 15.8°C
G3 20.6°C

I\ 41 4)w)

Sheikha Fatma Bint Mansoor Bin Zayed Al Nahyan for Ladies Cup CEN 100Km Ride on Saturday 18th January 2025 at 06:30AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST 2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Soeed Time Soeed Time
46 61 Fayrouz Essa Sadoun 0009547/ER ORILLERO JAL/2014/Gelding/Grey/Arabe 108AT87
1 64 | 07:44:49  07:46:18 I 07:56:54 | 48/52  00:12:05 | 01:26:54 2417 01:26:54 24.17 08:46:54 Passed
E USA 2 52 09:40:37 09:50:54 E 10:16:09 48/48  00:10:17 | 01:04:00 23.44 02:30:54 23.86 10:30:54 Passed
3 46 | 11:14:09  11:22:01 E 11:47:08 | 40/40 00:07:52 | 00:51:07 23.48 03:22:01 23.76 12:02:01 Passed
ROYAL ENDURANCE TEAM OF BAHRAIN / ABDULRAHMAN MOHAMED AL SAAD / AL RAOO Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:30:14 / 00:10:04 Lap/Lead: +00:39:15
47 139 Khuloud Mohammed Musabbeh Mohamm 0019489/YOURMYSTAR/2010/Stallion/Grey/UNKNOWN 106N)35
1| 69 | 08:01:08 08:02:42 P 44/54  00:01:34 | 01:32:42  22.65 01:32:42  22.65 08:52:42 Passed
= UAE 2 55 | 09:53:06 09:54:58 P 50/56  00:01:52 | 01:02:16 24.09 02:34:58 23.23 10:34:58 Passed
3 47 11:22:14 11:24:20 E 11:49:20 44 /44 00:02:06 00:49:22 24.31 03:24:20 23.49 12:04:20 Passed
Hamdan Saeed Jaber / Abdul Razzak Muhsen / TNT Private Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:32 / 00:01:50 Lap/Lead: +00:41:34
48 127 Salikha Abdullaeva 0022372 /SEKUNDA/2015/Mare/Bay/HalfBred 0034348
1 75 | 08:01:08 08:03:56 P 54/56  00:02:48 | 01:33:56 22.36 01:33:56 22.36 08:53:56 Passed
i RUS 2 57 09:53:02 09:55:47 P 57/56  00:02:45 01:01:51 24.25 02:35:47 23.11 10:35:47 Passed
3 48 11:22:15 11:24:55 E 11:50:04 40/44  00:02:40 00:49:08 24.42 03:24:55 23.42 12:04:55 Passed
Jumeirah Stables / Ghanim Ali Ghanim Al Mari / Jumeirah Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:13 / 00:02:44 Lap/Lead: +00:42:09
49 128 Shamma Abdulaziz Hussain Ali Altawash 0007380/EL GRAN JACK/2014/Gelding/Chestnut/uknw 107PK90
1 74 08:01:10 08:03:49 P 50/48  00:02:39 01:33:49 22.38 01:33:49 22.38 08:53:49 Passed
= UAE 2 56 | 09:53:03 09:55:36 P 63/60  00:02:33 | 01:01:47 24.28 02:35:36 23.14 10:35:36 Passed
3 49 | 11:22:16  11:28:15 E 11:53:21 | 40/44  00:05:59 | 00:52:39 22.79 03:28:15 23.05 12:08:15 Passed
Jumeirah Stables / Ghanim Ali Ghanim Al Mari / Jumeirah Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:11 / 00:03:43 Lap/Lead: +00:45:29
50 51 Reem Mubarak Saeed Omar Albreiki 0009447 /ARCTIC IMPERIAL/2010/Gelding/Grey/PartArab 1047ZS41
1 59 | 07:49:31  07:52:14 P 62/64  00:02:43 | 01:22:14 25.54 01:22:14 25.54 08:42:14 Passed
: UAE 2 53 09:40:24 09:46:36 I 09:52:02 56/56  00:11:38 01:09:48 21.49 02:32:02 23.68 10:32:02 Passed
3 50 | 11:22:19  11:31:52 E 11:58:25 | 56/56  00:09:33 | 00:59:50 20.06 03:31:52 22.66 12:11:52 Passed
Khalifa Suhail Khamis Alebri / Khalifa Suhail Khamis Alebri / Al Khair Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:23:54 / 00:07:58 Lap/Lead: +00:49:06
51 91 Shaikha Mohamed Khamis Alrawahi 0021007 /TRAPEZE/2014/Mare/UNKNOWN/UNKNOWN 107RZ94
; 1 71 08:01:40 08:03:29 P 57/56  00:01:49 01:33:29 22.46 01:33:29 22.46 08:53:29 Passed
- OMA 2 59 09:54:31 09:57:13 P 60/60 00:02:42 01:03:44 23.54 02:37:13 22.90 10:37:13 Passed
3 51 | 11:26:23  11:32:05 E 11:57:53 | 56/56  00:05:42 | 00:54:52 21.87 03:32:05 22.63 12:12:05 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Shahid Khan Ambaras Khan / Al Maghaweer Stable - 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:13 / 00:03:24 Lap/Lead: +00:49:19
52 53 Laia Soria Pinol 0005455/EUGRANT EL ADIEN/2007 /Gelding/Chestnut/AngloArab 105JR51
1 81 | 08:06:13  08:07:28 P 45/44  00:01:15 | 01:37:28 21.55 01:37:28 21.55 08:57:28 Passed
- ESP 2 63 10:00:21 10:01:42 P 52/52 00:01:21 01:04:14 23.35 02:41:42 22.26 10:41:42 Passed
3 52 11:33:14 11:34:33 E 12:00:14 44/44  00:01:19 00:52:51 22.71 03:34:33 22.37 12:14:33 Passed
Al Nasr Endurance Stables / Omar Rashid Obaid Saeed Al Jarwan / Al Nasr Endurance Sta Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:03:55 / 00:01:18 Lap/Lead: +00:51:47
53 106 Elisa Materazzi 0022441/BARAKA MUHA/2012/Gelding/Bay/Arab 106LG73
1 68 07:59:15 08:02:39 P 61/60 00:03:24 | 01:32:39 22.67 01:32:39 22.67 08:52:39 Passed
l] ITA 2 61 09:54:54 10:00:40 P 59/56  00:05:46 | 01:08:01 22.05 02:40:40 22.41 10:40:40 Passed
3 53 | 11:30:13  11:35:20 E 12:03:51 | 56/56  00:05:07 | 00:54:40 21.95 03:35:20 22.29 12:15:20 Passed
Etihad Stables / Khaled Faisal Salameh Al Amir / Etihad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:17 / 00:04:45 Lap/Lead: +00:52:34
54 107 Ellina Iarygina 0020418/HH SB MOUSAFEERAH MOUFTAKERAH /2013 /Mare/Grey/Ar 106LG78
1 72 | 07:59:15  08:03:32 P 57/56  00:04:17 | 01:33:32 22.45 01:33:32 22.45 08:53:32 Passed
i RUS 2 62 | 09:54:54  10:00:46 P 54/56  00:05:52 | 01:07:14 22.31 02:40:46 22.39 10:40:46 Passed
3 54 11:30:14 11:35:22 E 12:03:48 48/44  00:05:08 00:54:36 21.98 03:35:22 22.29 12:15:22 Passed
Etihad Stables / Khaled Faisal Salameh Al Amir / Etihad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:17 / 00:05:05 Lap/Lead: +00:52:36

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

G114.7°C
G2 15.8°C
G3 20.6°C
4 4
Sheikha Fatma Bint Mansoor Bin Zayed Al Nahyan for Ladies Cup CEN 100Km Ride on Saturday 18th January 2025 at 06:30AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST 2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Soeed Time Soeed Time
55 102 Ying Jiang 0009066/KASHMIRA /2016 /Mare/Chestnut/PartArab 0031628
1 67 | 07:52:44  07:58:04 P 61/60  00:05:20 | 01:28:04 23.85 01:28:04 23.85 08:48:04 Passed
- CHN 2 60 | 09:52:24  10:00:10 P 63/64  00:07:46 | 01:12:06 20.80 02:40:10 22.48 10:40:10 Passed
3 55 | 11:33:15  11:39:38 E 12:05:05 | 64/64  00:06:23 | 00:59:28 20.18 03:39:38 21.85 12:19:38 Passed
Emirates Stables 2 / Khalid Ali Abdulla AlShafar / Emirates Stables 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:29 / 00:06:29 Lap/Lead: +00:56:52
56 98 Anemone Donnais 0019590/JINEN AL BADR/2016/Gelding/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 108PI61
1 87 | 08:07:18  08:09:24 P 53/52  00:02:06 | 01:39:24 21.13 01:39:24 21.13 08:59:24 Passed
l] FRA 2 66 | 10:06:34  10:08:09 P 58/56  00:01:35 | 01:08:45 21.82 02:48:09 21.41 10:48:09 Passed
3 56 | 11:41:38  11:43:08 E 12:07:47 | 44/48 00:01:30 | 00:54:59 21.82 03:43:08 21.51 12:23:08 Passed
Emirates Stables / Jairo Rodriguez Berenguer / Emirates Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:11 / 00:01:43 Lap/Lead: +01:00:22
57 78 Mariam Adnan Abdulkarim Al Rais 0005520/BULLIO ORLANDO/2015/Gelding/Chestnut/AangloArab 106ML37
1 84 | 08:07:21  08:08:52 P 48/52  00:01:31 | 01:38:52 21.24 01:38:52 21.24 08:58:52 Passed
= UAE 2 65 | 10:06:36  10:08:03 P 50/52  00:01:27 | 01:09:11 21.68 02:48:03 21.42 10:48:03 Passed
3 57 | 11:41:40  11:43:21 E 12:07:32 | 52/52  00:01:41 | 00:55:18 21.70 03:43:21 21.49 12:23:21 Passed
M7 STABLES / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7 ENDURANCE STABLES Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:04:39 / 00:01:33 Lap/Lead: +01:00:35
58 83 Alya Ali Qambar Abbas Karim 0021424 /DRUMLIN JAXSON/2013/Gelding/Grey/Arab 106RU32
1 83 | 08:06:21  08:08:32 P 57/56  00:02:11 | 01:38:32 21.31 01:38:32 21.31 08:58:32 Passed
= UAE 2 64 | 10:04:36  10:06:50 P 59/60  00:02:14 | 01:08:18 21.96 02:46:50 21.58 10:46:50 Passed
3 58 | 11:42:00 11:46:38 E 12:12:07 | 52/52  00:04:38 | 00:59:48 20.07 03:46:38 21.18 12:26:38 Passed
Sultan Mohamed Khalaf AlNaqbi / Sultan Mohamed Khalaf Al wali Al Nagbi / Alwali Pvt S Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:03 / 00:03:01 Lap/Lead: +01:03:52
59 154 Latifa Abdulla Mohammed Ghafan Alketbi 0021491 /ILARY PARK SIROCCO /2007 /Gelding/Bay/AngloArab 105HP59
1 79 | 08:04:11  08:07:06 P 51/56  00:02:55 | 01:37:06 21.63 01:37:06 21.63 08:57:06 Passed
= UAE 2 70 | 10:04:30  10:09:01 P 54/56  00:04:31 | 01:11:55 20.86 02:49:01 21.30 10:49:01 Passed
3 59 | 11:45:49  11:50:27 E 12:17:27 | 48/44 00:04:38 | 01:01:26 19.53 03:50:27 20.83 12:30:27 Passed
Adnan Sabeel Saleh Al Baloushi / Adnan Sabeel Saleh Sabeel Alblooshi / ALMOUSA M1 STA Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:04 / 00:04:01 Lap/Lead: +01:07:41
60 80 Mariam Tahnoon Mohamed Ahmed Almazr 0021368/EL SAHRA KIHAN/2013/Gelding/Bay/AangloArab 0029206
1 78 | 08:04:12  08:07:00 P 58/56  00:02:48 | 01:37:00 21.65 01:37:00 21.65 08:57:00 Passed
= UAE 2 71 | 10:04:34  10:09:34 P 61/60  00:05:00 | 01:12:34 20.67 02:49:34 21.23 10:49:34 Passed
3 60 | 11:45:47  11:50:54 E 12:16:30 | 42/52  00:05:07 | 01:01:20 19.57 03:50:54 20.79 12:30:54 Passed
Saeed Amhi Al Mansouri / Mousa Abdalla Ibrahim Albloushi / ALMOUSA M1 STABLES Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:55 / 00:04:18 Lap/Lead: +01:08:08
61 84 Aisha Mohamed Haji 0021406/ TORGOT/2016/Gelding/Chestnut/Crossbred 0032122
1 65 | 07:52:21  07:57:04 P 64/60  00:04:43 | 01:27:04 2412 01:27:04 24.12 08:47:04 Passed
ERI 2 72 | 10:01:41  10:06:47 I 10:09:55 | 54/60 00:08:14 | 01:22:51 18.11 02:49:55 21.19 10:49:55 Passed
3 61 | 11:45:45  11:53:35 E 12:18:23 | 40/44  00:07:50 | 01:03:40 18.85 03:53:35 20.55 12:33:35 Passed
Mohamed Elsawi Elbiali / Mohamed Yousif Ali Malulla Alhammadi / Azzam Endurance Stab Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:20:47 / 00:06:55 Lap/Lead: +01:10:49
62 38 Maha Juma Obaid Surour Alketbi 0019335/0BAYAH/2014 /Mare/Bay/Crossbred 0031892
1 97 | 08:14:32  08:17:23 P 63/60  00:02:51 | 01:47:23 19.56 01:47:23 19.56 09:07:23 Passed
= UAE 2 77 | 10:16:20  10:18:40 P 58/56  00:02:20 | 01:11:17 21.04 02:58:40 20.15 10:58:40 Passed
3 62 | 11:51:58  11:54:37 E 12:19:54 | 52/52  00:02:39 | 00:55:57 21.45 03:54:37 20.46 12:34:37 Passed
Mubarak Mhalhal Mohammed Obaid AlAmeri / Sager Mohamed Saeed Al jneibi / Al Ha Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:50 / 00:02:36 Lap/Lead: +01:11:51
63 129 Aisha Mohamed Abdulla Amin Alshorafa 0020436/ALBAHAR/2019/Gelding/Bay/AangloArab 0032387
1 85 | 08:06:31  08:09:03 P 54/56  00:02:32 | 01:39:03 21.20 01:39:03 21.20 08:59:03 Passed
= UAE 2 73 | 10:08:06  10:11:28 P 57/56  00:03:22 | 01:12:25 20.71 02:51:28 21.00 10:51:28 Passed
3 63 | 11:52:23  11:55:53 E 12:21:53 | 52/52  00:03:30 | 01:04:25 18.63 03:55:53 20.35 12:35:53 Passed
Saeed Hareb Khalfan Al Neyadi / Saeed Hareb Khalfan Mohamed Alneyadi / MALAGET PV Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:24 / 00:03:08 Lap/Lead: +01:13:07

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Sheikha Fatma Bint Mansoor Bin Zayed Al Nahyan for Ladies Cup CEN 100Km Ride on Saturday 18th January 2025 at 06:30AM
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST 2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Soeed Time Soeed Time
64 52 Ghala Khaled Mohamad Salem Alkhalaqi 0021547 /0KARINA DU PANJSHIR/2010/Mare/Grey/Arab 105RI50
1 82 | 08:06:32  08:08:31 P 59/56  00:01:59 | 01:38:31 21.32 01:38:31 21.32 08:58:31 Passed
: UAE 2 74 10:08:02 10:12:29 P 59/60 00:04:27 | 01:13:58 20.28 02:52:29 20.87 10:52:29 Passed
3 64 | 11:52:18  11:56:24 E 12:21:58 | 56/56  00:04:06 | 01:03:55 18.77 03:56:24 20.30 12:36:24 Passed
Faisal Abdulhakeem ahmed Saif Almuflahi / Faisal Abdulhakeem Ahmed Almuflahi / A Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:32 / 00:03:30 Lap/Lead: +01:13:38
65 70 Eman Ahmed Saleh Ali 0021011/DHABIAH/2017 /Mare/Grey/Crossbred 0033106
1 88 08:06:23 08:10:18 P 59/64  00:03:55 01:40:18 20.94 01:40:18 20.94 09:00:18 Passed
= YEM 2 75 | 10:07:18  10:12:44 P 56/54  00:05:26 | 01:12:26 20.71 02:52:44 20.84 10:52:44 Passed
3 65 11:55:08 12:00:46 E 12:25:31 60/58 00:05:38 01:08:02 17.64 04:00:46 19.94 12:40:46 Passed
Mariam Khalfan Mohamed Almasnoori / Mariam Khalfan Mohamed Mubarak Almansoor Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:59 / 00:04:59 Lap/Lead: +01:18:00
66 149 Shamma Nabeel Saeed Rashed Alzaabi 0021135/ATOUT NEYETTE/2010/Gelding/other/DemiSangArabe 105ZD62
1 93 | 08:15:01  08:16:41 P 59/60  00:01:40 | 01:46:41 19.68 01:46:41 19.68 09:06:41 Passed
: UAE 2 78 10:17:39 10:19:14 P 56/56  00:01:35 01:12:33 20.68 02:59:14 20.09 10:59:14 Passed
3 66 11:59:45 12:01:31 E 12:26:29 48/48  00:01:46 | 01:02:17 19.27 04:01:31 19.87 12:41:31 Passed
ABH Endurance / Fayez Mansoor Fehaid Saeed Al Harthi / Private Individual Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:01 / 00:01:40 Lap/Lead: +01:18:45
67 12 Salama Mohammed E M Althawadi 0020756/HM KAISER MALAGA /2018/Mare/Bay/UNKNOWN 108QR38
1 92 08:15:04 08:16:38 P 51/52 00:01:34 | 01:46:38 19.69 01:46:38 19.69 09:06:38 Passed
[; QAT 2 | 81 | 10:17:43  10:20115 P 54/56  00:02:32 | 01:13:37 2038 03:00:15  19.97 11:00:15 Passed
3 67 | 11:59:28  12:02:35 E 12:28:06 | 40/40 00:03:07 | 01:02:20 19.25 04:02:35 19.79 12:42:35 Passed
ABH Endurance / Musab Saleh Al Marzoogi / ABH Endurance Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:07:13 / 00:02:24 Lap/Lead: +01:19:49
68 105 Madeya Mansoor Mohammed Obaid Albloo 0021409/F'GHAYAARA/2011/Mare/Chestnut/Crossbred 106RS35
1 | 100 | 08:15:49  08:19:02 P 56/60  00:03:13 | 01:49:02 19.26 01:49:02 19.26 09:09:02 Passed
: UAE 2 82 10:18:48 10:21:08 P 60/64  00:02:20 01:12:06 20.80 03:01:08 19.87 11:01:08 Passed
3 68 11:58:25 12:02:49 E 12:32:09 52/52 00:04:24 | 01:01:41 19.45 04:02:49 19.77 12:42:49 Passed
Endurance Challenge Stable / Sheikha Madiya Al Maktoum / Endurance Challenge Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:57 / 00:03:19 Lap/Lead: +01:20:03
69 85 Sara Mohammed Abdulwahed Hasan Ahm 0019687 /IDEAL DES AUBEPINES AA/2018/Gelding/Grey/AangloArab 0033554
1 91 08:14:56 08:16:34 P 45/48  00:01:38 01:46:34 19.71 01:46:34 19.71 09:06:34 Passed
= UAE 2 79 10:17:36 10:19:22 P 45/48  00:01:46 | 01:12:48 20.60 02:59:22 20.07 10:59:22 Passed
3 69 | 11:59:22  12:02:55 E 12:28:11 | 48/48 00:03:33 | 01:03:33 18.88 04:02:55 19.76 12:42:55 Passed
Ali Saeed Mohamed Zayed Al Ketbi / Suhail Saeed Alghfeli / BIN DAAEN ENDURACE PRI Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:57 / 00:02:19 Lap/Lead: +01:20:09
70 86 Wed Mohamed Omran Ali Alali 0020078/INTISSARAT /2015 /Mare/Chestnut/Arabe 107KR54
1 94 | 08:14:59  08:17:05 P 47/48  00:02:06 | 01:47:05 19.61 01:47:05 19.61 09:07:05 Passed
: UAE 2 80 10:17:38 10:20:09 P 57/56  00:02:31 01:13:04 20.53 03:00:09 19.98 11:00:09 Passed
3 70 11:59:26 12:03:23 E 12:28:14 52/52 00:03:57 01:03:14 18.98 04:03:23 19.72 12:43:23 Passed
Ali Saeed Mohamed Zayed Al Ketbi / Suhail Saced Alghfeli / BIN DAAEN ENDURACE PRI Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:34 / 00:02:51 Lap/Lead: +01:20:37
71 147 Reem Salem Mohamed Salem Almansoori 0019935/SW JOGULM/2016/Gelding/Grey/UNKNOWN 106XM57
1 96 08:15:41 08:17:17 P 50/56  00:01:36 | 01:47:17 19.57 01:47:17 19.57 09:07:17 Passed
= UAE 2 84 10:23:35 10:24:49 P 44/48  00:01:14 | 01:17:32 19.35 03:04:49 19.48 11:04:49 Passed
